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4700-A Series
  Reversible probe assembly
 Left or right installation
 Reversible cable exit

 3 ft. armored cable standard
  Multi position adjustable magnet bracket

 Close loop or SPDT
 Hinge design for tighter clamping to track

 Up to 3” gap
  Fits channels from 1.75” up to 4”

4700-A

Industrial Track Mount 
Switch Set

The GRI 4700-A Series Industrial Track Mount Switches are designed to eliminate false alarms from 
standard floor switches getting damaged by fork lifts and other equipment. The contacts are moved up 
onto the track and out of the way of equipment.

The 4700-A Series switches are designed to be easy to install and very adjustable. They can attach to a 
wide range of track sizes and only require tightening one or two screws to install the contacts. It can be 
installed on either side of the door and the cable exit can be reversed to simplify installation.

And adjustable magnet bracket extends the reach on particularly difficult installations and self drilling 
screws shorten installation times. Also with a gap of up to 3 inches, doors that wear and get misaligned 
are not a problem. 

 Track Size Closed Loop SPDT
 1.75” to 2.75” 4700-A 4701-A
 2.5” to 4” 4700-AXL 4701-AXL

Gap up to 3”

Part Numbers

 Self drilling screws included for easy installation
 Contacts are on the channel and not where they can get damaged on the floor

 No special tools required for installation
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WARRANTY:  Lifetime warranty against workmanship, material and factory defects. 

4700-A

Max. Initial Contact 
Resistance   (Ω)

.150

.140

.150

.140

Reed
Form

A
C
A
C

GRI PRODUCTS MEET OR EXCEED THESE MINIMUM GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Part Number
4700-A
4701-A

4700-AXL
4701-AXL

Loop Type
Closed

Open/Closed
Closed

Open/Closed

Electrical
Configuration

N/O
SPDT
N/O

SPDT

Max. Contact 
Rating  (W)

10
5

10
5

Max. Switching 
Voltage  (VDC)

160
175
160
175

Max. Switching 
Current  (A)

.400

.250

.400

.250

Industrial Track Mount 
Switch Set

INSTALLATION APPLICATIONS
Select a location on the channel that will be out of the way during normal use of the door. The switch can be located anywhere 

along the channel. This location should also have a matching location on the door when it is in the closed position that the 
magnet can be attached to.

If necessary reverse the armored cable by removing the screw opposite the cable and moving the probe to the opposite side 
of the switch. Then just reinstall the screw.

Before assembling the switch, back out the hex head screw until the end is flush with the switch body. Assemble the switch 
by sliding the hinge plate into the slot on the switch and inserting the L shaped bracket into the other slot on the switch. (XL 
version: Install the countersink screw and nut through switch body and L shaped bracket. Snug nut up letting L shaped bracket 
still slide.)  Optional: Install piece of double stick tape on the inside of short side of L shaped bracket to prevent movement 
from the track vibration.)  Then squeeze the switch assembly around the channel making sure the switch locks into a slot on 
the L shaped bracket. (XL version: Tighten the nut making sure that the switch stays in the slot on the L shaped bracket.) Then 
just tighten the hex head screw to firmly attach switch to channel.

The magnet is installed by locating a position on the door that will be out of the way as the door is opened and closed. The 
magnet should be placed vertically and so that it will stay in range of the switch as the door wears or moves around. There are 
multiple mounting positions on the magnet bracket in order to make finding the mounting position easier. 

Hand tighten screws. Do not over tighten.

3.5 in
(29.2 mm)

1.71 in
43.1 mm)

Extends up to 4”

.70 in
(29.2 mm) Magnet

3 in
(76 mm)

Magnet

4700    Built to Scale
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1.75 in
(44.5 mm)

.18 x .70
dia holes


